
ST.  PATRICK’S  PRIMARY  SCHOOL,  MAYOBRIDGE 

 

IMPORTANT  DATES  -  AUTUMN  TERM  2019 

 

Friday 30th August  - School re-opens for new term P.2 – 6 go home at  

     1 p.m.  to facilitate staff training.  P.7 Transfer go  

     home at 3 p.m. 

 

Monday 2nd September  - Parish Mass at 10 a.m. in the Church for the new school 

     Year 

     EA Instrumental Tuition Programme begins 

     P2-3 After School starts for P.2-3 

Tuesday 3rd September  - Transfer Classes begin (3-4 pm) - continue Tuesday and 

     Thursdays 

Sunday 8th September  - Children participate in the “Season of Creation” project in 

     the Parish Church – continue until 4th October  

    

Monday 9th September  - Mobile Library visits resume pm (P.3-7) 

Wednesday 11th September - Swimming Programme begins for Mrs Comisky’s P.6 class  

     (fortnightly) 

Thursday 12th September - P.6 “Energy” presentation for P.6 classes 

 

Monday 16th September - P.1 classes go home at 1 p.m. (for one week)  

Friday 20th September  - Applications for Transfer close at 2 p.m. in Sacred Heart 

     Grammar School 

 

Monday 23rd September - P.1 go home at 2 p.m. 

     P.3 start going home at 3 p.m. 

     Children’s Mass in the Church at 10 a.m. (Mrs Lynchehaun’s  

     P6 Class prepares the Liturgy) 

Tuesday 24th September - P.6 Parents Information Evenings at 7 p.m. 

     P.5 Parents Information Evening at 8 p.m. 

     Art Club begins for P.5 children 3-4 p.m. 

Wednesday 25th September - “Fire” Presentation for P.5 classes 

     P.4 Parents’ Information Evening at 7 p.m. 

-        P.7 Parents’ Information Evening at 8 p.m. 

 

Tuesday 8th October  - P.1 Parents Information Evening at 7 p.m. 

     P.3 Parents Information at 8 p.m. 

Wednesday 9th October  - P.2 Parents Information Evening at 7 p.m. 

Thursday 10th October  - Relax Kids Workshop (1) for P.7 classes 

Friday 11th October  - P.3 STEM Project Workshop am 

    - P.7 STEM Project Workshop pm 

Saturday 12th October  - Fundraiser Quiz Night in Gorman’s in support of Kayden’s  

     family: please come along for a great night. Raffle Tickets 

     available at the school office -  £5 per ticket 



 

Sunday 13th October  - Music of Hope concert in the Church at 7.30 p.m. in aid of 

     ALPS and PIPS - tickets available in school 

 

Monday 14th October  - Book Week N.I. 

 - P.1 Initiation Mass in the Church at 10 a.m., followed by    

  Coffee Morning in Parochial Hall as a fundraiser in support 

  of the McKeown family 

Thursday 17th October - Relax Kids Workshop (2) for P.7 classes 

Friday 18th October  - New Road Safety Signs arrive - placed outside school 

-        Benediction in the Church at 2.30 p.m. (P.3-7 classes) Pick 

  up as normal from School at 3 p.m. 

 

Tuesday 22nd October - Drumming Workshops begin for both P.6 classes 

Wednesday 23rd October - ‘The Gruffalo’ Autumn Walk in Kilbroney Forest Park for  

  both P1 classes  

-        Transfer Preparation Day 1 in Parochial Hall 

Friday 25th October  - Lafayette Photography will be taking the children’s 

     Photos from Nursery to P.7(single/family as requested) 

 

 

Monday 28th October   Launch of Shoebox Appeal – Newry Helping the 

     Homeless                      

Tuesday 29th October  - Halloween Disco – separate details to follow 

Wednesday 30th October - School closes at 12.30 p.m. for Halloween Break (to facilitate 

     Staff Training p.m.) 

     N.B. Transfer class stay to 3 p.m. 

Thursday 31st October  - School closed 

     Transfer Day 2 in Parochial Hall 

Friday 1st November  - School Closed 

 

Monday 4th November  - School Closed 

Wednesday 6th November - P.6 Prayer Service at 2.15 p.m. in Church (Mrs 

     Lynchehaun’s class) 

Friday 8th November  - Ulster Orchestra Workshop for P.5 classes in 

     Newry Sports Centre – separate details to follow 

Saturday 9th November  - Transfer Preparation Day 3 in Parochial Hall 

     9 a.m. – 2.30 p.m. 

 

Monday 11th November  - P.4 Sacramental Meeting at 7.30 p.m.  re 

     Preparation for First Penance and First 

     Communion 

Monday 11 -15thth November - Anti Bullying Week begins 

 

Wednesday 13th November - P.5 Prayer Service in Church at 2.15 p.m.  

     (both classes) 

Saturday 16th November - Transfer Day in Sacred Heart Grammar School, Newry 

 



Tuesday 19th November  - First Penance in Church at 7 p.m. 

Wednesday 20th November - P.6 Prayer Service in Church at 2.15 p.m. (Mr Foy’s class) 

Friday 22nd November  - P.7 Annual Transition Day in St. Mark’s High School 

 

Monday 25th November  - Children’s Mass in the Church at 10 a.m. (Miss Mc Donald’s   

P5 class prepares the Liturgy) 

-        P.7 Sacramental Meeting at 7.30 p.m. re 

Preparation for Confirmation 

 

Sunday 1st December  - Primary Four and Seven Joint Mass of Preparation at 

     11.15 a.m. in the Church 

 

Tuesday 3rd December  - ‘Big Bedtime Read’ in Nursery at 6.30 p.m. 

Wednesday 4th December - P.3 Christmas Play in School Hall at 1.30 p.m. (both classes) 

Thursday 5th December  - P.1 Christmas Play in Parochial Hall at 10 a.m. (Miss Walsh’s  

     class) 

-        Christmas Dinner – children go home at 2 p.m. 

Friday 6th December  - P.1 Christmas Play IN Parochial Hall at 10 am (Mrs Parr’s 

     Class) 

Tuesday 10th December  - P.6 Drummers Session at 7 p.m. in School Hall (TBC) 

     P.5 Christmas Play in School Hall at 7.30 p.m. 

Thursday 12th December - P.7 Christmas Play in School Hall at 7.30 p.m. 

Friday 13th December   - Nursery Play in Nursery Classroom at 10 a.m. 

Thursday 19th December - Santa’s visit to all classes 

    - Christmas Disco (details to follow) 

Friday 20th December  - Children attend Christmas Liturgy of the Word with Holy  

     Communion in the Church at 10 a.m. 

     School closes at 12.30 p.m. for Christmas Holidays 

 

School re-opens for Spring Term on Tuesday 7th January  

2020 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

P.1 will engage in RISE NI Workshops October/November 2019 

 

Confirmation Date  - Thursday 19th March 2020 

      

 

 

 

      


